

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5832/2013

VIJAY KUMAR ROY

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MANJU ROY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the period within which the parties to this appeal were directed to file the statement of case has not expired as yet. Therefore, the matter shall come up on 7.09.2015 for further orders.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB