

LISTED ON 03.02.2017

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for early hearing of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5832 OF 2013

Vijay Kumar Roy

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

Manju Roy

....RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 16.12.2016 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal above mentioned with affidavit in support thereof. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 3 and placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent is represented by Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 30.01.2017 filed statement of case and the same is circulated herewith.

Service is complete and the appeal is ready for hearing.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2017.

Copy to :

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR