

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5832/2013

VIJAY KUMAR ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJU ROY

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up today as the counsel for the
appellant is stated to be indisposed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

... Proxy counsel for appellant did not give
appearance.