

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5832/2013

VIJAY KUMAR ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJU ROY

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In course of hearing, possibility of settlement was explored in terms whereof, the respondent can be paid a lump sum settlement amount.

Learned counsel for the parties want to obtain instructions.

List the matter as part-heard on 08.12.2021 on top of the Board.

In the meantime, the appellant will file an affidavit setting forth list of his moveable and immoveable assets including last pay certificate by 06.12.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)